YouGov / Mayor Of London Survey Results

Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1113 |548| 565 | 120|591 | 230 |171| 657 | 456 | 240 | 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 48 53 42 39 45 52 55| 51 42 46 49 50 47 47
Crime 16 15 16 5 15 22 17| 12 20 12 12 22 17 14
Defence and security 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 2 7
Education 13 11 15 24 12 11 12| 14 12 13 14 9 17 13
Family life & childcare 4 4 5 3 5 2 3 5 4 2 2 6 6 5
Health 56 53 59 44 56 62 59| 57 55 49 55 56 61 57
Housing 19 20 18 18 20 18 16| 17 21 17 25 16 21 17
Immigration & Asylum 15 15 15 7 10 20 31| 14 17 10 16 19 19 10
Pensions 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 1 2 1 3 2 2 2
Tax 4 5 3 4 5 3 2 4 3 7 3 1 3 4
The economy 56 58 54 47 57 57 55| 59 50 56 61 58 53 53
The environment 24 24 24 36 27 16 14| 27 20 30 22 21 22 26
Transport 2 3 2 7 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 3
Welfare benefits 7 6 9 8 7 8 8 7 9 8 6 6 9 8
None of these 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 3 2 2 0 1 2
Don’t know 3 3 4 6 4 1 1 3 4 5 2 3 2 4
To what extent do you think coronavirus poses a risk to...
...peoplein London?
Major risk 25 26 24 20 26 28 18| 24 26 20 17 24 27 33
Significant risk 39 36 42 32 38 41 43| 41 36 38 47 40 39 33
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 64 61 66 53 65 69 62 65 62 58 64 64 66 66
Moderate risk 26 27 25 29 25 23 31| 25 27 30 27 27 23 23
Minor risk 6 7 5 12 6 6 4 6 6 4 5 6 8 7
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 32 34 30 41 31 28 3 32 33 35 32 33 31 31
No risk at all 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
Don't know 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 6 3 3 2 2
...you personally?
Major risk 11 10 11 8 11 13 9 9 13 8 6 11 12 13
Significant risk 23 21 24 14 21 29 27| 25 19 19 23 22 25 25
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 33 31 36 22 31 42 36 35 32 27 29 33 37 38
Moderate risk 35 33 37 36 34 33 39| 34 36 37 43 36 33 29
Minor risk 23 27 20 26 26 18 20| 24 22 24 19 25 21 27
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 58 60 57 62 60 51 60 59 58 61 63 61 54 56
No risk at all 4 5 3 12 4 3 1 4 5 6 2 1 6 4
Don't know 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 3 6 5 7 5 3 2
Are you currently doing any of the following?
I’'m self-isolating because | or a member of my
hougehold has corong\(lrus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 1 0 5 1 5 1
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people
bring me/us supplies)
I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of peqple 6 7 6 3 3 9 16 4 9 4 6 10 6 5
more vulnerable to coronavirus
I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. meeting up with
peoplg from other housgholds outdoors in a group of up 48 47 49 39 51 49 44| 54 40 43 49 54 48 48
to six people, but staying two metres apart from those
you don't live with)
I’'m reducing my contact with other pe_ople., but pot 26 23 30 32 25 27 25| 27 o5 26 27 24 29 24
completely social distancing
I’'m carrying on as normal 14 18 11 21 15 12 12| 11 19 21 14 10 12 15
Don’t know 4 4 3 5 5 1 2 2 6 5 3 1 3 6
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1113 |548] 565 | 120 ] 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 | 240 | 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?
No change, | was and am still employed 46 48 43 34 57 46 15| 54 34 48 47 43 47 43
No change, | was unemployed and looking for work, a}nd 6 7 4 13 6 4 2 5 6 4 5 5 5 7
still am looking
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 23 21 25 21 9 27 70| 18 30 24 16 25 25 23
TOTAL NO CHANGE 74 76 73 67 71 77 8 77 71 7 68 73 77 73
Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am npw 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 1
not looking
Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 2 2 2 5 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 1 3
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 8 8 7 4 8 9 5 7 9 6 9 7 9 7
Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 4 2 5 2 6 2 0 4 3 3 4 4 4 3
furloughed)
Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 6 5 6 7 6 6 3 6 5 5 8 7 5 6
TOTAL YES 20 18 22 22 23 19 8 20 20 19 22 22 19 19
Don't know 6 6 6 11 6 3 6 4 9 4 9 5 4 8
Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in thsvl‘isl: 28 27 30 29 25 36 30| 27 30 24 31 28 29 31
1 8 9 7 6 9 6 7 8 8 6 10 9 7 8
2 12 11 14 12 12 13 13| 14 10 10 9 13 14 14
3 14 14 15 21 15 11 13| 15 14 19 12 13 16 11
4 13 13 12 15 13 11 12| 12 14 14 12 12 12 14
5 8 8 7 3 9 8 6 8 7 8 7 9 7 6
6 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2
Every day of the week 8 9 8 1 8 9 14] 10 7 8 10 11 7 7
Don’t know 6 6 6 11 7 3 3 4 9 8 7 3 5 6
On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 15 18 11 6 14 15 23| 14 16 15 18 15 12 15
1 5 5 5 8 4 6 7 4 7 4 7 4 6 5
2 8 8 8 7 6 12 12| 8 9 6 8 9 9 9
3 10 13 7 18 10 9 7 12 6 10 9 6 11 13
4 8 8 8 4 8 6 13| 8 8 11 7 11 6 5
5 13 14 13 13 15 12 7 15 11 11 11 12 14 17
6 12 11 12 13 12 11 9 12 11 16 14 1 11 7
7 11 9 13 6 12 13 11| 10 13 9 8 15 15 8
8 8 8 9 9 9 7 8 9 7 7 6 100 10 7
9 2 2 3 5 2 1 1 3 0 3 3 2 1 2
10 — Extremely anxious 5 3 7 3 6 7 2 4 7 5 5 4 5 8
Prefer not to say 3 2 3 8 3 0 1 1 5 2 5 2 2 3
TOTAL LOW (0-2) 28 30 25 22 23 33 42 25 32 26 33 28 26 29
TOTAL MID (3-7) 54 54 53 53 57 51 47 57 49 57 49 55 56 50
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 16 13 19 18 17 15 11 16 15 15 14 16 16 17
Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/or rely on debt 5 4 5 8 5 3 2 4 6 3 6 5 6 3
to pay for my basic needs
My financial situation has bgen impacted and | am 10 9 11 8 11 12 5 8 13 10 6 12 9 13
struggling to make ends meet
My financial situation has been |mp§cteq but I.am 28 27 29 22 30 30 22| 28 o8 30 26 32 30 21
currently coping financially
My finances have not been impacted yet bgt | expect 13 11 14 12 10 15 18| 14 10 14 15 9 12 14
they will be soon
My financial situation hasn’t really changed and | dgnt 31 32 30 20 28 32 46| 33 o8 o8 o8 32 32 33
expect it to
My finances have been positively affected - | gm bgtter 7 8 6 9 10 3 3 8 7 8 10 7 6 7
off financially
Don't know 7 8 6 21 6 4 3 5 10 9 9 3 5 11
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020
Weighted Sample

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not

The national economy
It will have a large impact and the damage will be long
lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be short
term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be short
term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know
London’s economy
It will have a large impact and the damage will be long
lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be short
term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be short
term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know
Your personal finances
It will have a large impact and the damage will be long
lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be short
term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be short
term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse p

before the outbreak?
Much better
Slightly better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Slightly worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don’t know

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the

Please tick all that apply.
Surgical or medical style face mask
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY
Homemade face covering/mask
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or bandana
over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering
WEARS AT LEAST ONE

| am not using a face covering when outside the house

Don’t know

Thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...

Do you expect to do the following more or less than you did before the coronavirus outbreak?

Go to pubs and bars
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know

Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
1113 548 ] 565 | 120 ] 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
have an impact on...?
72 68 76 62 69 81 78| 73 72 71 70 72 73 75
18 23 14 21 19 15 20| 21 14 16 23 18 20 16
2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 0 2 3 2
1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
7 6 7 15 9 2 1 5 10 9 7 8 5 6
62 56 68 50 59 71 69| 63 61 61 60 61 65 63
28 33 23 34 28 22 281 29 26 25 32 29 27 27
3 5 2 3 4 3 1 2 4 6 1 1 3 5
1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
6 6 6 12 8 2 2 5 7 8 7 8 4 4
21 18 24 15 21 28 17| 21 21 17 19 23 23 22
18 19 17 20 19 17 17| 17 19 17 21 16 21 17
22 22 22 26 23 19 19| 23 20 21 21 21 21 24
24 28 20 19 22 22 40| 25 23 25 23 26 24 23
15 13 17 20 16 14 7 14 16 20 15 14 12 14
lace to live, or about the same as
2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 4
13 12 14 19 13 8 14| 15 9 15 12 8 15 13
15 13 16 20 16 10 16 17 11 16 13 11 16 17
36 39 33 30 32 41 45| 33 39 30 44 35 38 34
22 21 23 19 24 22 16| 23 21 27 17 20 25 19
12 11 12 13 11 13 11| 13 10 11 10 11 12 14
34 32 35 32 36 3 27 3B 32 38 27 31 36 33
16 |15 16 | 18 17 14 12| 14 18| 16 16 23 9 16
house?
55 56 54 52 52 56 67| 55 55 56 52 50 61 54
9 9 8 10 10 8 5 8 9 9 8 8 6 12
25 16 34 21 29 22 19| 29 20 27 26 31 22 20
5 5 6 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 7
18 18 18 10 20 23 11| 18 18 19 23 17 18 15
90 87 92 79 90 93 90| 91 87 88 93 90 90 87
5 6 5 7 4 6 8 5 6 6 2 6 7 5
5 7 3 14 6 1 2 4 7 6 5 4 2 8
2 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 3
4 5 2 7 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 6
5 6 4 12 6 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 8
39 42 37 40 38 38 46| 43 35 40 40 43 42 31
17 18 17 17 20 17 10| 19 14 19 15 18 17 17
28 24 32 13 27 35 33| 26 32 21 26 26 31 35
45 42 49 30 47 52 43 45 46 41 41 44 48 52
10 10 10 17 10 8 8 7 14 14 13 8 7 9
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1113 548 ] 565 | 120 ] 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Go to restaurants
Much more than before 2 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 2
A bit more than before 7 9 5 15 8 4 3 7 7 7 6 9 7 7
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 9 11 7 19 10 5 4 9 9 10 7 9 9 9
About the same as before 43 46 40 41 42 40 53| 46 39 45 44 44 44 37
A bit less than before 20 18 22 13 22 18 20| 21 18 20 20 20 21 18
Much less than before 22 19 26 17 20 33 22| 21 25 18 21 20 21 32
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 42 37 48 30 42 51 41 42 43 38 41 40 43 50
Don’t know 6 6 5 10 6 3 2 3 9 7 8 7 4 3
International travel
Much more than before 3 3 3 9 3 2 1 4 3 2 2 3 3 5
A bit more than before 6 7 4 7 7 3 3 5 7 9 4 6 4 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 9 10 8 16 10 5 5 9 9 11 6 9 8 10
About the same as before 37 39 34 34 38 33 39| 39 33 34 45 39 36 31
A bit less than before 15 12 18 16 16 13 11| 16 12 17 12 14 16 14
Much less than before 31 30 32 19 29 40 33| 29 34 27 29 30 32 38
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 46 42 49 36 45 53 44 45 46 44 41 43 48 52
Don’t know 9 9 9 15 7 8 11 7 11 10 8 9 9 7
Domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)
Much more than before 3 3 3 7 3 2 2 3 3 4 1 3 2 5
A bit more than before 14 15 14 18 18 7 11| 17 10 19 9 14 15 13
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 18 18 17 24 21 9 13 20 13 23 10 17 17 18
About the same as before 41 41 42 32 40 46 47| 43 39 40 48 48 43 31
A bit less than before 13 13 12 16 13 10 12| 12 13 13 14 11 12 15
Much less than before 22 21 22 15 20 30 23| 19 25 18 23 18 22 30
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 35 34 35 31 33 40 35 32 39 30 37 29 34 44
Don’t know 6 7 6 14 6 5 5 5 9 7 4 7 6 7
Go to large events with more than 500 attendees
Much more than before 2 3 2 6 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
A bit more than before 3 4 2 8 4 2 0 3 4 2 3 3 4 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 6 7 4 14 6 3 2 5 6 5 6 6 6 6
About the same as before 32 37 28 28 33 29 36| 34 30 31 38 35 34 25
A bit less than before 13 11 15 18 15 11 5 14 11 18 12 10 12 12
Much less than before 39 34 45 26 37 49 43| 39 40 35 36 37 41 47
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 52 45 60 44 53 60 48 53 52 53 48 47 53 60
Don’t know 10 | 11 8 14 8 7 14 8 12 12 8 12 7 9
Shop at non-essential shops, such as hairdressers or clothing stores
Much more than before 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 2
A bit more than before 3 2 4 7 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 3 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 5 4 5 10 5 4 3 4 6 2 5 4 5 8
About the same as before 49 54 45 47 48 48 57| 51 46 53 50 52 50 40
A bit less than before 18 16 21 18 19 19 18| 19 18 20 16 19 18 18
Much less than before 23 21 25 14 24 25 21| 22 24 18 27 18 22 30
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 41 37 45 32 42 45 39 41 42 38 42 38 40 49
Don’t know 5 5 5 11 5 4 1 4 6 6 2 6 5 4
Use sports facilities, such as gyms or leisure centres
Much more than before 2 2 2 9 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 0 1 3
A bit more than before 5 7 3 8 7 2 1 4 6 7 6 6 2 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 7 9 5 17 8 4 2 6 9 10 9 6 3 8
About the same as before 43 47 39 38 45 40 42| 47 36 43 42 45 46 38
A bit less than before 10 9 12 14 10 12 6 12 8 13 9 9 10 10
Much less than before 29 24 33 17 28 36 32| 27 32 24 29 26 32 35
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 39 33 46 30 38 48 38 39 40 36 38 35 42 45
Don’t know 11 11 11 15 9 9 18 8 14 11 10 14 9 10
Visit family/friends outside your household
Much more than before 4 4 5 9 4 5 3 4 5 6 2 6 4 4
A bit more than before 12 11 12 14 12 9 12| 12 11 10 12 11 14 10
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 16 14 18 23 15 14 15 16 16 16 14 17 18 14
About the same as before 47 50 45 37 46 48 57| 50 44 54 47 48 47 40
A bit less than before 14 14 15 15 16 13 10| 15 13 12 19 13 14 15
Much less than before 18 17 18 15 16 23 16| 16 20 13 16 15 18 27
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 32 30 33 30 32 36 26 31 33 24 34 29 31 42
Don’t know 5 5 5 11 6 1 2 3 7 6 4 6 5 4
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample] 1113 |548] 565 | 120 | 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 | 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Use public transport
Much more than before 2 2 2 6 2 0 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 2
A bit more than before 4 5 2 4 4 5 2 3 4 4 1 2 5 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 6 7 4 10 6 5 3 4 8 8 2 3 6 8
About the same as before 43 44 41 38 39 47 52| 43 42 42 51 46 42 35
A bit less than before 21 20 22 21 24 19 13| 23 18 24 25 18 18 21
Much less than before 26 24 28 21 27 26 30| 27 26 22 19 27 29 32
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 47 44 50 42 50 45 43 50 43 46 44 45 47 53
Don’t know 5 5 4 9 5 3 2 3 7 5 3 5 5 4
Visit cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries
Much more than before 3 2 3 5 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 2
A bit more than before 7 7 6 20 6 4 4 8 5 10 2 6 7 8
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 9 10 9 25 9 6 6 11 8 13 3 9 10 10
About the same as before 41 45 38 33 42 37 48| 44 38 39 51 41 42 36
A bit less than before 15 13 17 19 17 14 10| 16 14 19 9 18 15 14
Much less than before 28 25 31 13 26 37 32| 25 31 23 29 25 27 36
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 43 38 48 32 43 51 42 42 45 42 38 43 42 50
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |10 6 5 4| 4 9| 6 8 8 6 5
How confident, if at all, are you that you would know how to get a coronavirus test?
Very confident 17 14 20 |17 17 21 11 | 18 15 | 20 18 18 16 14
Quite confident 38 38 38 29 39 41 40| 39 38 32 41 41 42 36
TOTAL CONFIDENT 55 52 58 46 56 62 51 57 53 52 59 60 57 49
Not very confident 24 23 24 21 24 20 28| 24 23 25 21 20 25 27
Not at all confident 13 14 11 16 12 12 15| 12 14 16 9 12 11 15
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 36 37 36 37 36 32 43 36 37 40 30 32 36 42
Dontknow 8 |10 6 |17 8 6 6| 7 10| 8 11 8 7 9
Have you downloaded the NHS COVID-19 App?
Yes | have 38 35 41 32 41 39 31| 41 33 43 39 42 35 31
No, but | intend to download it 10 9 11 10 11 10 10| 10 10 9 13 11 11 8
No, and | am undecided on whether to download it or not 23 23 23 12 23 25 24| 23 22 21 23 20 22 27
No, and | do not intend to download it 18 20 15 34 17 13 12| 17 18 16 14 14 21 21
Not applicable — | do not own a smartphone 8 9 7 1 3 12 22 5 11 5 7 9 8 9
Don't know 4 5 3 11 5 1 1 3 5 5 4 5 3 4
If you suspected you had coronavirus, what, if anything, would stop you from getting a test? Please tick all that apply.
| don’t want to self isolate 3 4 2 3 4 2 1 3 3 4 2 3 2 4
| am worried about losing income if | have to self-isolate 6 6 6 5 7 8 0 4 8 3 7 3 8 7
and not go to work
| don’t have sick leave 2 2 3 1 4 2 0 2 3 1 2 4 4 2
| can't get a test as | don’t have access to a car 13 10 16 22 14 11 8 13 12 19 13 11 9 13
I'd be worried about how to get food and other supplles if 9 10 8 12 7 13 7 8 10 9 8 6 8 13
| have to self-isolate
I'd be worried about childcare if | have to self-isolate 2 1 3 1 4 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 3 2
It takes too long for results to come, so there’s not n‘;glc:t 6 7 6 7 7 3 8 4 7 5 7 5 7
I think tests should be saved for others who are morzgelr;I 10 7 12 13 8 11 1l 11 8 10 9 11 9
I’'m not that worried about having coronavirus 6 7 5 11 7 3 5 7 5 8 2 7 6 8
| have heard getting a test hurts 4 3 6 6 5 4 2 4 4 5 3 6 3 4
| don’t really know how to get a test 12 14 10 10 12 9 15| 12 12 14 14 10 10 13
| just wouldn’t want to get a test 3 3 3 5 3 2 2 3 2 5 3 1 3 2
Other 2 1 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 1
Not applicable - nothing would stop me from getting a
test 48 a7 50 37 43 56 62| 48 49 35 54 54 53 47
Don’t know 7 9 5 10 8 6 4 6 9 9 5 7 6 8
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample] 1113 |548] 565 | 120 | 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 | 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keep London Safe Campaign
Above is an image from the Keep London Safe campaign.
Before taking this survey, have you seen or heard anything about the Keep London Safe campaign?
| have seen or heard a lot about the Keep London Sf—.lfe 7 7 6 9 5 9 6 6 7 7 4 5 7 9
campaign
| have seen or heard a little about the Keep London nge 22 22 21 20 24 17 19| 21 22 20 o5 19 23 22
campaign
| haven’t seen or heard anything about the Keep Lond.on 67 66 68 55 66 71 73| 69 64 67 63 72 68 63
Safe campaign
Don’t know 5 5 4 14 5 3 1 4 6 6 8 4 2 6
Car Free Day Campaign
This September there has been a Car Free Day campaign running in London. Have you or have you not been aware of this campaign?
| have been aware 16 17 14 27 14 16 12| 16 15 18 10 17 13 18
| have not been aware 84 83 86 73 86 84 88| 84 85 82 90 83 87 82
Through which, if any, of the following did you hear about the ‘Car Free Day campaign’ in London? Please tick all that apply.
[Only asked to those who were aware of the Car Free Day campaign; n=165]
Email 15 18 11 25 15 8 8 14 15 16 0 7 20 20
Facebook 20 20 21 8 26 16 25 16 27 31 20 15 15 21
Instagram 11 13 10 27 13 0 0 15 6 8 19 7 10 19
Twitter 15 15 16 16 13 17 18 16 15 28 10 7 6 21
LinkedIn 2 1 4 5 2 2 0 2 3 0 4 3 2 4
Radio Advert 12 14 9 12 7 22 15 6 22 1 3 12 10 30
Metro Newspaper / website 15 16 14 5 13 25 23| 17 12 10 3 23 19 15
Word of mouth 14 13 15 11 16 10 18 14 14 8 30 18 14 9
Somewhere else 13 13 13 3 13 26 4 10 18 20 0 17 14 6
Don’t know 16 13 19 19 15 13 15 19 10 15 17 23 20 3
And how specifically did you see the ‘Car Free Day campaign’ content you saw on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter or LinkedIn?
[Only asked to those who heard of the Car Free Day campaign through Facebook, Instagram, Twitter or LinkedIn; n=64]
Through TfL social media channels 30 28 32 20 25 42 48| 25 37 28 32 38 14 37
Shared by friends or family 30 26 34 40 28 34 15| 34 24 37 29 42 17 23
Shared by another organisation 21 14 28 13 29 19 6 22 19 13 0 5 67 21
None of the above 15 22 8 33 12 5 11| 16 13 12 21 0 8 27
Don’t know 10 11 10 6 13 0 19| 13 7 14 23 15 0 4
Has the Car Free Campaign made you more likely, less likely or made no difference to how likely you are to...
[Only asked to those who were aware of the Car Free Day campaign; n=165]
...walk and cycle more?
More likely 21 19 23 32 21 12 21| 23 19 23 3 22 16 31
Less likely 11 14 7 15 13 7 0 12 9 21 12 4 4 12
Make no difference 62 60 64 37 61 77 79| 60 66 49 86 63 74 55
Don’t know 6 7 6 16 4 4 0 6 6 7 0 11 6 2
...use the car less?
More likely 17 18 17 12 22 13 16 14 22 19 9 13 17 24
Less likely 8 7 8 2 14 5 0 11 4 10 3 13 8 4
Make no difference 67 66 67 62 58 78 84| 66 68 64 86 62 69 64
Don’t know 8 8 8 23 6 4 0 9 7 7 3 13 6 9
...consider the impact of my travel choices on air quality in London?
More likely 22 23 21 29 22 19 18| 28 13 31 7 15 12 36
Less likely 10 9 10 5 16 6 0 9 11 21 3 9 8 2
Make no difference 61 61 61 49 55 72 82| 55 69 41 91 62 74 57
Don’t know 7 7 8 16 7 4 0 7 7 7 0 14 6 4
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)

Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample] 1113 |548] 565 | 120 | 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 | 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
One of the challenges of the Car Free Day campaign was to change one of your regular journeys you take using the car, to a car free
journey.
How likely are you to change one of your regular journeys to a car free journey in the next 6 months?
Very unlikely 13 15 12 9 11 18 19| 13 14 6 10 12 17 20
Quite unlikely 8 6 10 8 8 10 6| 10 5 7 8 10 7 10
TOTAL UNLIKELY 22 21 22 16 19 29 25 24 18 13 18 22 24 30
Neither likely nor unlikely 10 10 10 8 10 11 11| 10 10 4 9 14 12 11
Quite likely 5 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 2 6 7 4
Very likely 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 7
TOTAL LIKELY 9 8 9 8 10 8 6 8 10 7 5 10 10 11
Not applicable - | do not take a regular car journey 53 53 53 56 53 50 56| 52 54 68 60 50 50 40
Don’t know 6 7 5 11 8 2 2 5 8 8 9 5 4 8
Irrespective of whether you were aware of this year’s Car Free Day campaign, do you think holding a ‘Car Free Day’ campaign in
London is agood or bad idea?
A good idea 62 60 63 61 64 60 54| 65 56 65 60 57 66 58
A bad idea 17 19 14 12 15 21 21| 16 18 14 11 16 16 24
Don’t know 22 21 23 26 21 19 25| 19 26 21 29 27 18 18
Formal Childcare/Parental Confidence
Are you using formal childcare (e.g. nursery or childminder) more or less now than you were before the coronavirus outbreak in
March?
[Only asked to respondents with children aged 0-4; n=69]
Much more 7 3 9 0 8 0 0 8 5 0 24 6 6 6
A little more 3 5 2 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 5 0 15
TOTAL MORE 10 8 11 0 12 0 0o 12 7 0 24 11 6 21
Neither more nor less 32 41 26 80 30 O 0| 41 18 15 45 30 37 37
A little less 7 4 8 0 8 0 0| 10 2 5 0 20 4 0
Much less 12 3 18 0 13 19 0 13 11 5 7 14 16 13
TOTAL LESS 19 7 26 0 21 19 0 23 13 10 7 35 21 13
Was not previously using childcare and no plaqs to take 40 a4 37 20 38 81 100| 24 62 76 23 24 36 29
it up now
What are the top reasons, if any, for not using formal childcare? Please tick up to two.
[Only asked to those who said ‘was not previously using childcare and no plans to take it up now'; n=23]
| would prefer to provide childcare myself 47 54 43 0 41 100 100| 50 46 54 0 56 56 20
| was plannlng to start using childcare, but am now.not 5 4 5 0 6 0 0 13 0 0 0 15 10 0
going to because of concerns around coronavirus
The financial cost is too great 33 31 34 0 29 76 0| 33 32 15 100 44 39 29
There are not any suitable childcare facilities within easy 10 0 17 100 7 0 0 9 10 0 a1 0 o4 0
access for me
I have other non-formal arrangements for chlldcarg e.g. 16 14 18 0 20 0 0 9 20 17 0 0 0 80
myself, family or friends
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of the above 9 20 0 0 10 0 0 9 9 14 0 0 11 0
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
During the coronavirus pandemic, have you, or have you not, had to reduce your working hours due to childcare not being available?
[Only asked to respondents with children aged 0-4; n=69]
| have had to reduce my working hours dug to chllglcare 12 3 18 0 14 0 0 21 0 10 33 22 4 8
not being available
| have not had to reducg my working hours d'ue to 50 77 34 85 49 19 100| s1 49 63 48 49 41 57
childcare not being available
Not applicable, | haven’t been work'mg during the 29 14 39 0 29 81 0 18 45 27 19 29 41 14
coronavirus pandemic
Don’t know 8 6 9 15 8 0 0| 10 5 0 0 0 14 21
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)

Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample] 1113 |548] 565 | 120 | 591 | 230 |171] 657 | 456 | 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For what reasons, if any, have you been sending your child to childcare less than before the coronavirus in March?
Please tick all that apply.
[Only asked to those who said they had been using formal childcare less since coronavirus; n=15]
Formal childcare settings are closed 14 0 17 0 15 0 0 10 26 0 0 0 20 63
Limited hours of formal childcare available 10 0 12 0 11 0 0 14 0 0 0 27 0 0
Concerns about hygiene and cleanliness in relation to.the 26 0 30 0 27 0 0 o5 26 50 0 35 20
coronavirus
Able to provide care at home due to furlough or working o8 0 33 0 30 0 0 30 23 0 100 35 29 0
fewer hours
Able to provide care at home due to unemployment 14 0 16 0 15 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 38 0
Able to provide care at home due to working from home 10 0 11 0 10 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 26 0
Shielding / vulnerable member of household 5 0 6 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 13 0
Relying on informal childcare by family or friends 14 0 17 0 15 0 0 6 37 0 0 0 28 37
Concern about travelling to childcare due to.the 10 0 12 0 11 0 0 14 0 0 0 27 0 0
coronavirus
Financial cost of childcare has become unaffordable 40 38 41 0 37 100 O | 45 26 0 0 77 32 0
Other 26 62 20 0 27 0 0| 36 0 50 0 23 13 63
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the most important reasons to send your child to formal childcare right now?
Please tick up to two.
[Only asked to those who said they had been using formal childcare less since coronavirus; n=15]
Allowing child/children to return to or establish a routine 10 0 12 0 11 0 0 14 0 0 0 27 0 0
Social development for your child 66 100 60 0 64 100 O 67 63 50 0 73 60 100
Allowing yourself or partner / co-parent to return to work 27 62 29 0 29 0 ol 33 12 100 0 23 21 0
or increase working hours
Educational development for child 48 0 56 0 51 0 0| 48 51 50 0 35 51 100
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of the above 10 0 12 0 11 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 28 0
Don’t know 4 0 5 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 100 0 0 0
Has your employer made any of the following allowances to recognise childcare commitments during the coronavirus pandemic?
[Only asked to those with children aged 0-4 and working either full- or part-time; n=44]
Allowed for flexible working hours 44 40 48 76 42 0 0 53 21 35 81 52 51 12
Allowed for condensed working hours 6 0 13 0 7 0 0 7 3 0 20 0 9 8
Provided carers leave 11 9 14 0 12 0 0 14 3 0 20 16 9 17
Allowed for unpaid time off 10 7 13 0 11 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 37 4
Other childcare allowance 6 11 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0 0 12 0o 17
My employer hasn’t made any allowances speC|f|.caIIy to 30 27 33 24 30 100 0 29 50 59 19 7 36 20
recognise childcare commitments
Don’t know 15 23 7 0 16 0 100| 10 29 6 0 19 0 51
Low Traffic Neighbourhoods
Some councils in London are currently making changes to residential streets by restricting cut-through traffic on local roads, in order
to make it easier and safer for people to walk or cycle. Residents, local business and emergency services can access the streets but
it’s more difficult to drive straight through from one main road to the next.
Generally speaking, do you think these changes are a good thing or a bad thing?
Very good 20 24 17 18 23 19 15| 22 18 26 23 12 20 21
Quite good 22 21 23 18 28 17 14| 26 17 27 18 20 22 23
TOTAL GOOD 43 45 40 37 51 35 29 47 36 53 42 32 42 44
Neither good nor bad 18 16 20 18 17 21 18| 15 22 15 20 20 21 14
Quite bad 14 14 14 13 12 15 21| 13 15 10 16 17 13 15
Very bad 16 16 16 9 11 25 25| 15 17 11 14 19 16 18
TOTAL BAD 30 30 30 22 22 41 46 28 32 21 30 36 29 34
Don’t know 10 9 10 23 10 3 8 9 10 11 8 13 7 8
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Sample Size: 1113 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th September - 2nd October 2020
Weighted Sample

Thinking about high streets and town centres in London, which

streets?
More pedestrianisation of roads, and this extra space
should be used for local businesses, such as seating for
restaurants or stalls outside shops
More pedestrianisation of roads, and this extra space
should be used to improve social distancing e.g. space
to queue or to walk safely past others
The same amount of pedestrianisation, keeping some
space for road users and some for those using the
pavements
Less pedestrianisation of roads, to create more space for
road users such as buses, cars and deliveries
Don’t know

Since the coronavirus pandemic, some areas in London, such as Soho, have been pedestrianised to allow outdoor space for
businesses like bars, cafes and restaurants to operate on the street.

To what extent do you support or oppose this happening in...

Central London

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Your local high street or town centre
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
1113 | 548| 565 | 120 ] 591 | 230 |171| 657 | 456 | 240 149 | 223 |285] 216
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
of the following do you think is the best use for the roads and
26 29 23 30 31 20 15| 30 21 33 25 26 27 20
25 24 26 27 26 25 19| 26 23 23 23 21 26 31
25 20 30 13 22 32 35| 25 24 23 30 29 24 20
8 10 6 5 5 9 18 6 10 6 8 8 6 12
16 18 15 25 16 14 13| 13 22 16 14 15 17 18
35 36 35 37 39 34 23| 39 30 40 32 28 42 31
39 38 40 36 37 38 52| 40 38 39 45 44 35 37
75 74 75 73 76 71 75 80 67 79 77 72 77 68
7 8 6 10 6 9 7 5 9 8 4 5 9 9
5 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 6 2 8 4 5 6
12 13 10 13 10 15 13 9 16 9 11 <) 14 14
14 |12 15 |15 14 14 12| 12 17| 12 12 19 10 18
28 29 26 27 31 26 20| 30 25 28 30 23 33 24
38 38 38 28 39 38 42| 39 37 44 39 39 33 37
66 67 64 56 69 64 63 69 61 72 69 61 65 62
12 11 13 18 10 13 14| 12 12 8 10 14 16 10
8 9 8 6 7 10 10 7 10 6 8 9 8 10
20 19 21 25 16 24 24 19 22 13 19 23 24 20
14 |14 15 |19 14 12 13| 13 17| 15 12 16 10 19

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. The survey was carried out online.
The figures have been weighted and are representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).

Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents must not be reported as they do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the
target population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
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